G.D. No.1.7..../PRT-PS/20.24.

Date Color Station

Foromat Police Station

1-Phil Batt, Manipul

To

The Officer-in-Charge, Porompat Police Station. Imphal East, Manipur.

Subject: Report.

Sir,

I have the honour to report that today i.e. 08/12/2024 at about from 7.00pm to 8.00pm my activa 125 Disc Midnight Blue Metall in color bearing Regd. No. MN06SE5360 , Engine No. JF49EW4101399 , Chassis No. ME4JF49MAMW002177 register under the name of my father Yumlembam Jiban Singh S/o Yumlembam Herachandra Singh of Keishampat Leimajam Leikai, Imphal west , Manipur which was parked at Angom Leikai Ningthem pukhri mapal corner near Wangkhei (BOBY )Eye Hospital was found stolen away by unknown persons. The value of the said vehicle was worth about Rs 1,15,000-/( Rupees one lakh fifteen thousands)

It is, therefore, requested to kindly take up necessary legal action against the unknown culprits.

Dated/Porompat.
The & December, 2024.

This report is treated as an OE of case fire. NO :572(12) 2024 PRT-PS 4/303(2)/3(5) BNS-2023.

of porompat - PS

08/2000 Station

Yours faithfully

Yumlembam Devashish Singh (25) yrs S/o Yumlembam Jiban Singh of Keishampat Leimajam Leikai, Imphal west, Manipur Mob. No. 7085187650 Aadhaar No. 219646934647

Property Category	Proparty T	
	Property Type Description	Value (in Rs.
Two wheeler	Activa 125. beating Regd. No. MN06SE5360	
	Disc Disc No. MINUOSE5300	
Total value of Property: Rs. 1. Inquest Report / L.D. C.		Rs. 1,15,000/-

11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any:

l. No.			
		UIDB No.	
2 5		COD IVO.	
2. First Informatio	on Contents:		

13. Action taken: Since the above information reveals Commission of Offence(s) u/s as mentioned at

(1) Registered the case and took up the investigation /or

(2) Directed (Name of I.O.): W/SI. Pravita Devi Kh.

Rank: Woman Sub-Insp. to take up the Investigation:

(3) Refused investigation due to:

(4) Transferred to P.S.:

on point of Jurisdiction.

District:

F.I.R. read over to the complainant / informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complainant / informant, free of cost.

R. O. A. C.

Signature / Thumb impression 14. of the complainant / informant

> Signature of Officer in Charge Police Station: Porompat P.S. Name: RK. Chingkhiu Bonang

Rank: Sub-Inspector of Police, OC-PRT-PS.

No.:

16 Date and time of Dispatch to the Court: 08/12/2024

Ufficer in-unarge Porompat Police Station mobal East 11000

FIRST INFORMATION REPORT (Under Section 173 B.N.S.S)

1. DISTRICT: IMPHAL EAST.

P.S. POROMPAT

YEAR: 2024



Manipur Police I.I.F - 1

P.S. POROMPAT

YEAR: 2024

1. DISTRICT: IMPHAL EAST.

FIR NO. 572(12)2024 PRT-PS

Date and time of FIR: 9.00pm 8th December 2024.

		Acts.	Sections
L. No.	(C. 2022 (Thoft)	ACIS	303(2)/3(5) BNS
BN	S, 2023 (Theft).		
(a) Occurre	ence of Offence :		
		Date from: 08/12/2024	Date to: 08/12/2024
ay: Sunday			
Time Period:		Time from: 700pm	Time to:. 8.00 pm.
		Date: 08/12/2024	Time: 9.00 pm.
b) Informati	ion received at PS:		20112/2024 at 0.00pm
c) General I	Diary Reference:	Entry No. 17 /PRT-PS/2	024 Date & Time: - 09/12/2024 at 9.00pm.
4. Type of in	formation: Written		and Market
E Dlaga of O	ccurrence: Angom Lei	kai Ningthem Pukhri Mapa	l near Wangkhei (Boby)Eye Hospital.
S. Place of O	ccurrencesg.		
(a) Direction	and Distance from PS	About 1 km West.	· Beat:
(b) Address:	: Wangkhei Ango	om Leikai.	
			f P.S:
(c) In Case (	Outside the limit of this	Police Station, then Name o	
6. Complai	nant/ Informant:		
		tale Cinah	
(a) Name:	Yumlembam Dev	isisn Singu .	
	O, W/O,:- Yumlemba	n Jihan Singh	
(b) S/O, D/O	), W/O,:- 1 ullileliiba)	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
(c) Date / Y	ear of Birth:-	(d) Nationality: Indian	
(e) UID No.			
(f) Passpor	1 No.		
	inguat		Place of issue:
(g) Date of	issuc.	- I D IIID No.	Driving License, PAN)
(h) ID Deta	ils (Ration Card, Voter	ID card, Passport, UID No.	, Ditting Diverse,
		ID Type	ID No.
SL. No.	Aadhaar		
1.		Company of the second s	(SA) (1/18) (SA)

SL. No.	ID Tyl	oe	
1.	Aadhaar		
i) Occupat j)Address:	ion: Govt. employee. - OC/Porompat PS	Add	dress
SL. No.	Address Type	- Mul	ishampat Leimajam Leikai ,Impahal West, Manipur
1	Present Address	Kei	ishampat Leimajam Leikai ,Impahal West, Manipur
2	Permanent Address	Kei	ishampat Leimajam Leikai ,impanat West, Mana
(k) Phone !	Number. 6009087952		

Present Address	e's Name	Relative's Nan	Mias	s of known / suspected / unknown ac	7. Detai	
				Mas	Name	st. No.
			and the second	1	Some unknown Arms miscreants	1
			nt:	nplainant / inform	Some unknown Arms insertained one for delay in reporting by the comculars of properties of interest:	8 Reas